## Amendment to H.R. 4 Offered by M\_.

At the end of title V, add the following:

## 1 SEC. 5\_\_\_\_. STANDARDS FOR PILOTS.

2 (a) AGE ADJUSTMENT.—Section 44729(a) of title 49, United States Code, is amended by striking "covered oper-3 ations until attaining 65 years of age" and inserting "cov-4 5 ered operations described under subsection (b)(1) until at-6 taining 65 years of age and covered operations described 7 under subsection (b)(2) until attaining 70 years of age". 8 (b) COVERED OPERATIONS.—Section 44729(b) of 9 title 49. United States Code, is amended by striking 10 "means operations under part 121 of title 14, Code of Federal Regulations." and inserting "means— 11

- 12 "(1) operations under part 121 of title 14, Code13 of Federal Regulations; and
- 14 "(2) operations by a person that—

"(A) holds an air carrier certificate issued
pursuant to part 119 to conduct operations
under part 135 of title 14, Code of Federal
Regulations; and

1	"(B) qualifies as a program manager
2	under subpart K of part 91 of title 14, Code of
3	Federal Regulations; and
4	"(C) performed an aggregate total of at
5	least 150,000 turbojet operations in—
6	"(i) calendar year 2017; or
7	"(ii) any subsequent year.".
8	(c) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by
9	this section shall take effect 1 year after the date of enact-
10	ment of this Act.

## $\times$